BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 78th St at NE 13th and 16th Ave WQ				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4			
Project Number: PRJ0002518 (CP-200)							Dewitt Construction, Inc. 10311 NE 72nd Ave.		Raz Construction Co. 20800 NW Krieger Rd.		Penney Excavating, LLC 3117 NE 339th St.		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC 1200 Hazel St.		
Bid Opening Date: March 12, 2024				,											
			1		Vancouver, WA 98686-6044 (360) 576-8755		Ridgefield, WA 98642-9643 (360) 518-2665		La Center, WA 98629-2616 (360) 991-1734		Kelso, WA 98626-1429 (360) 232-8854				
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
BID ITEMS															
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$13,360.00	\$13,360.00	\$29,578.44	\$29,578.44	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,168.00	\$31,168.00	
2	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$408.00	\$408.00	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
3	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,185.00	\$3,185.00	\$12,078.00	\$12,078.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
4	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,742.00	\$1,742.00	\$10,078.00	\$10,078.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
5	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
6	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$232.00	\$4,640.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	
7	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22	TON	50	\$320.00	\$16,000.00	\$362.20	\$18,110.00	\$358.00	\$17,900.00	\$375.00	\$18,750.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00	
8	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	250	\$52.00	\$13,000.00	\$57.80	\$14,450.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	
9	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	50	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$152.50	\$7,625.00	\$278.00	\$13,900.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
10	7-05	CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	11	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$552.00	\$6,072.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,750.00	\$118,250.00	\$1,225.00	\$13,475.00	
11	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 1-18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	7	\$13,440.00	\$94,080.00	\$15,170.00	\$106,190.00	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$122,500.00	
12	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 2-18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	4	\$21,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$82,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$96,000.00	
13	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	21	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$78.00	\$1,638.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	
14	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	90	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$125.30	\$11,277.00	\$46.00	\$4,140.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	
15	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	20	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$530.00	\$10,600.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	
16	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	260	\$1.50	\$390.00	\$5.75	\$1,495.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$12.50	\$3,250.00	\$3.00	\$780.00	
TOTAL BID						\$340,645.00		\$291,994.00		\$312,310.44		\$337,700.00		\$343,343.00	
	% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE						-14.28%		-8.32%		-0.86%		0.79%		

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked.

Name: Muhammad Rafique

Title: Project Engineer

Date: 03/14/24

Muhammad Rafique

BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 78th St at NE 13th and 16th Ave WQ				BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6		BIDDER #7		BIDDER #8		BIDDER #9		
Project Number: PRJ0002518 (CP-200)					ATK Construction, Inc.		Grade Werks Excavating, LLC		Halme Excavating, Inc.		KKLA Contractors, LLC		Lee Contractors, LLC	
Bid Opening Date: March 12, 2024				5656 S Whiskey Hill Rd. Hubbard, OR 97032-9430 (971) 983-6720		31205 NE 142nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604-8707 (360) 888-5805		22514 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604-4024 (360) 687-7399		15610 SE 135th Ave. Clackamas, OR 97015-8958 (503) 307-9130		PO Box 869 Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227 (360) 723-5295		
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID ITEMS	S													
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$34,100.00	\$34,100.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$23,169.27	\$23,169.27	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$17,050.00	\$17,050.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,886.39	\$5,886.39	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,460.00	\$20,460.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$29,893.26	\$29,893.26	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
4	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$13,640.00	\$13,640.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,093.53	\$3,093.53	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	20	\$1,875.50	\$37,510.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$235.47	\$4,709.40	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
7	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22	TON	50	\$1,223.00	\$61,150.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$425.00	\$21,250.00	\$373.53	\$18,676.50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
8	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	250	\$95.48	\$23,870.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00	\$73.00	\$18,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
9	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	50	\$545.60	\$27,280.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$241.33	\$12,066.50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
10	7-05	CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	11	\$1,860.00	\$20,460.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$5,988.57	\$65,874.27	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
11	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 1-18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	7	\$4,627.86	\$32,395.02	\$18,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$110,600.00	\$13,777.90	\$96,445.30	\$18,000.00	\$126,000.00
12	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 2-18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	4	\$7,246.25	\$28,985.00	\$24,500.00	\$98,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$20,244.58	\$80,978.32	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00
13	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	21	\$324.76	\$6,819.96	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$171.65	\$3,604.65	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
14	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$165.00	\$14,850.00	\$143.75	\$12,937.50	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
15	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	20	\$852.50	\$17,050.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.99	\$4,519.80	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
16	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	260	\$49.66	\$12,911.60	\$11.00	\$2,860.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$13.34	\$3,468.40	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
	TOTAL BID					\$357,681.58 \$358,		\$358,110.00	3,110.00 \$365,350.00		\$387,573.09		\$392,800.00	
	% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				5.00%		5.13%		7.25%		13.78%		15.31%	

BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

 Project Name: NE 78th St at NE 13th and 16th Ave WQ
 BIDDER #10
 BIDDER #11

 Project Number: PRJ0002518 (CP-200)
 Nylund, Inc.
 Western United Civil Group, LLC

 Bid Opening Date: March 12, 2024
 PO Box 230
 PO Box 236

 Brush Prairie, WA 98606-0230 (360) 605-5428
 Yacolt, WA 98675-0399 (360) 605-5428
 (360) 450-7378

					(360) 605-5428		(360) 450-7378	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID ITEMS								
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
3	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
5	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	20	\$1,050.00	\$21,000.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00
7	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22	TON	50	\$330.00	\$16,500.00	\$330.00	\$16,500.00
8	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	250	\$37.00	\$9,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
9	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	50	\$438.00	\$21,900.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
10	7-05	CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	11	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00
11	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 1-18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	7	\$18,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$126,000.00
12	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 2-18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	4	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00
13	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	21	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$130.00	\$2,730.00
14	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	90	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$190.00	\$17,100.00
15	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	20	\$440.00	\$8,800.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
16	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	260	\$17.00	\$4,420.00	\$12.50	\$3,250.00
				\$404,720.00	\$429,330.00			
		% OVER OR UNDER	18.	81%	26.03%			